NARODOWY
BANK POLSKI

Schedule of Issue of Polish Collector Items and Commemorative Coins for 2023*

Coin
Dimensions Estimated issue Scheduled Period of
Subject/Comments . Finish mintage price / date of sale
(in mm) g B
(pcs) sale issue limited
price (z1)
160th Anniversary of the January Uprising 200 Au 900 @ 27.00 15.50 proof 1,200 el
L 16 January
1. (individual theme) roof 290 16 January
20 Ag 925 @ 38.61 28.28 L 10,000 2026
digital printing
2 hile stock
Treasures of Stanistaw August — Stanistaw 500 Au 999.9 @ 45.00 62.20 standard 600 0000 wht faZtOC s
2. Leszczynski 850 26 January %
(continuation of the series) 50 Ag 999 @ 45.00 62.20 standard 6,000 ]27:151212ary
o collector 100,000 160 while stocks
. . banknote last
Nicolaus Copernicus
3. s standard 9 February
(individual theme) . .
50 Ag 999 @ 45.00 62.20 high relief 7,000 950 9 February
amber 2026
The Enduring Soldiers Accursed by the roof
4, Communists — Jézef Kuras “Ogien” 10 Ag 925 & 32.00 14.14 p o 10,000 200 15 March 15 March 2026
. . . pad printing
(continuation of the series)
istaw Wojci ki f
5, | Stanistaw Wojciechowski 10 Ag 925 @32.00 14.14 proo 10,000 190 4 April 4 April 2026

(individual theme)

*This schedule may be subject to change Strona1z4



NARODOWY
BANK POLSKI

Coin
X . Estimated issue Scheduled Period of
. Dimensions .. n :
Subject/Comments . Finish mintage price / date of sale
(in mm) . O
(pcs) sale issue limited
price (z1)

80th Anniversary of .t}}e Outbreak of the 200 Au 900 @ 27.00 15.50 proof 1,200 4600 . 12 April 2026
6. Warsaw Ghetto Uprising 12 April

(individual theme) 10 Ag 925 J32.00 14.14 proof 10,000 200
7 I].f‘l Poland I Believe — Th_e Polish Family 10 Ag 925 32,00 1414 pro.of _ 10,000 220 10 May 10 May 2026

(inauguration of the series) UV printing

ring: MN25

8. DlSCO.VGI‘ P'oland —The Y1stula Spit Canal 5 core.: CuA1'6N12 & 24.00 6.54 standard 1,000,000 ) 22 May )

(continuation of the series) (circulation

standard)

Banknotes in Circulation in Poland — The
9. 10 zloty Note 10 Au 999.9 50.00 x 25.00 31.10 proof 1,500 10 500 20 June 20 June 2026

(inauguration of the series)

The Enduring Soldiers Accursed by the

oo it . ¢ 18 Tul
10. Sommumﬂsts Stanistaw Sojczynski 10 Ag 925 @ 32.00 1414 proof, 10,000 200 18 July 8 July 2026
Warszyc pad printing

(continuation of the series)

600th Anniversary of Granting Municipal
11.  Rights to £6d 10 Ag 925 @32.00 14.14 proof 10,000 130 25 July 25 July 2026

(individual theme)

*This schedule may be subject to change Strona 2 z 4
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BANK POLSKI

Coin
Estimated issue Scheduled Period of
mintage price / date of sale
(pcs) sale issue
price (z1)

Dimensions

. Finish
(in mm)

Subject/Comments

limited

The Polish Thermopylae — The Warsaw

280

17 August

12. ' Thermopylae 20 Ag 925 @ 38.61 28.28 proof 10,000 17 August
(continuation of the series) 2026
10,000 sets of
. . 10 zto dimensions  weight of coins,
13 Friendship and Brotherhood Are the 10 Y Ag 999 of one coin orle;g coin proof including 25l 24 August P R
Cligsitesi tizalin hryvnia 2642x50.00  31.10 pad printing 5,000 sets for 220
sale by NBP
Soviet Aggression against Poland — 17
290 5 Septemb
14.  September 1939 20 Ag 925 @ 38.61 28.28 Zt:’;?;:j 12,000 5 September egozr; “
(individual theme)
30th Anniversary of the Withdrawal of the
15.  Soviet Army from Poland 10 Ag 925 @ 32.00 14.14 proof 12,000 190 14 September 14 September
(individual theme) 2026
26 September
Scheduled 26 September
date of making 2026
Thy f
16.  Lhe Independence March 10 Ag 925 @ 32.00 14.14 proot, 10,000 200 the coins
(individual theme) UV printing available for
sale: 20
October 2023
500th Anniversary of the Birth of Anna standard
17.  Jagiellon 50 Ag 999 @ 45.00 62.20 e 7,000 200 3 October | O October 2026
(individual theme) &
*This schedule may be subject to change Strona 3 z 4



NARODOWY
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Subject/Comments

The Battle of Vienna

18.

19.

20.

21.

(individual theme)

250th Anniversary of the Commission of
National Education
(individual theme)

Discover Poland — The Post-Cistercian
Monastery Complex in Goscikowo-
Paradyz (continuation of the series)

Treasures of Stanistaw August — Augustus
III (continuation of the series)

*This schedule may be subject to change

100

50

10

500

50

Au 900

Ag 999

Ag 999

ring: MN25
core: CuAl6Ni2
(circulation
standard)

Au 999.9

Ag 999

Dimensions
(in mm)

9 21.00

32.00 x 50.00

© 32.00

24.00

@ 45.00

© 45.00

8.00

62.20

31.10

6.54

62.20

62.20

Finish

proof

standard
high relief

proof
high relief

standard

standard

standard

Estimated
mintage

(pcs)

1,200

6,000

10,000

1,000,000

600

6,000

Coin
issue
price /
sale
price (z1)
2 500

950

320

20000

950

Scheduled
date of
issue

10 October

12 October

8 November

Period of
sale
limited

10 October
2026

12 October
2026

while stocks

last
D
5 December 5 December
2026
Strona4z4



