

Schedule of Issue of Polish Collector Items and Commemorative Coins for 2023*

It.	Subject/Comments	Face value of the coin (in zł)	Purity (alloy)	Dimensions (in mm)	Weight (in g)	Finish	Estimated mintage (pcs)	Coin issue price / sale price (zł)	Scheduled date of issue	Period of sale limited
	160th Anniversary of the January Uprising	200	Au 900	Ø 27.00	15.50	proof	1,200	4 400	16 January	16 January 2026
1.	(individual theme)	20	Ag 925	Ø 38.61	28.28	proof digital printing	10,000	290		
2	Treasures of Stanisław August – Stanisław	500	Au 999.9	Ø 45.00	62.20	standard	600	20 000	26 Innoverse	while stocks last
2.	Leszczyński (continuation of the series)	50	Ag 999	Ø 45.00	62.20	standard	6,000	850	26 January	26 January 2026
	Nicolaus Copernicus (individual theme)	20	collector banknote				100,000	160		while stocks last
3.		50	Ag 999	Ø 45.00	62.20	standard high relief amber	7,000	950	9 February	9 February 2026
4.	The Enduring Soldiers Accursed by the Communists – Józef Kuraś "Ogień" (continuation of the series)	10	Ag 925	Ø 32.00	14.14	proof, pad printing	10,000	200	15 March	15 March 2026
5.	Stanisław Wojciechowski (individual theme)	10	Ag 925	Ø 32.00	14.14	proof	10,000	190	4 April	4 April 2026



It.	Subject/Comments	Face value of the coin (in zł)	Purity (alloy)	Dimensions (in mm)	Weight (in g)	Finish	Estimated mintage (pcs)	Coin issue price / sale price (zł)	Scheduled date of issue	Period of sale limited
6.	80th Anniversary of the Outbreak of the	200	Au 900	Ø 27.00	15.50	proof	1,200	4 600	12 April	12 April 2026
0.	Warsaw Ghetto Uprising (individual theme)	10	Ag 925	Ø 32.00	14.14	proof	10,000	200	12 April	
7.	In Poland I Believe – The Polish Family (inauguration of the series)	10	Ag 925	Ø 32.00	14.14	proof UV printing	10,000	220	10 May	10 May 2026
8.	Discover Poland – The Vistula Spit Canal (continuation of the series)	5	ring: MN25 core: CuAl6Ni2 (circulation standard)	Ø 24.00	6.54	standard	1,000,000	-	22 May	-
9.	Banknotes in Circulation in Poland – The 10 zloty Note (inauguration of the series)	10	Au 999.9	50.00 x 25.00	31.10	proof	1,500	10 500	20 June	20 June 2026
10.	The Enduring Soldiers Accursed by the Communists – Stanisław Sojczyński "Warszyc" (continuation of the series)	10	Ag 925	Ø 32.00	14.14	proof, pad printing	10,000	200	18 July	18 July 2026
11.	600th Anniversary of Granting Municipal Rights to Łódź (individual theme)	10	Ag 925	Ø 32.00	14.14	proof	10,000	190	25 July	25 July 2026

^{*}This schedule may be subject to change



It.	Subject/Comments	Face value of the coin (in zł)	Purity (alloy)	Dimensions (in mm)	Weight (in g)	Finish	Estimated mintage (pcs)	Coin issue price / sale price (zł)	Scheduled date of issue	Period of sale limited
12.	The Polish Thermopylae – The Warsaw Thermopylae (continuation of the series)	20	Ag 925	Ø 38.61	28.28	proof	10,000	280	17 August	17 August 2026
13.	Friendship and Brotherhood Are the Greatest Wealth	10 złoty 10 hryvnia	Ag 999	dimensions of one coin 26.42 x 50.00	weight of one coin 31.10	proof pad printing	10,000 sets of coins, including 5,000 sets for sale by NBP	950	24 August	24 August 2026
14.	Soviet Aggression against Poland – 17 September 1939 (individual theme)	20	Ag 925	Ø 38.61	28.28	standard oxidized	12,000	290	5 September	5 September 2026
15.	30th Anniversary of the Withdrawal of the Soviet Army from Poland (individual theme)	10	Ag 925	Ø 32.00	14.14	proof	12,000	190	14 September	14 September 2026
16.	The Independence March (individual theme)	10	Ag 925	Ø 32.00	14.14	proof UV printing	10,000	200	26 September Scheduled date of making the coins available for sale: 20 October 2023	26 September 2026
17.	500th Anniversary of the Birth of Anna Jagiellon (individual theme)	50	Ag 999	Ø 45.00	62.20	standard high relief	7,000	900	3 October	3 October 2026

^{*}This schedule may be subject to change



It.	Subject/Comments	Face value of the coin (in zł)	Purity (alloy)	Dimensions (in mm)	Weight (in g)	Finish	Estimated mintage (pcs)	Coin issue price / sale price (zł)	Scheduled date of issue	Period of sale limited
10	The Battle of Vienna (individual theme)	100	Au 900	Ø 21.00	8.00	proof	1,200	2 500	10 October	10 October
18.		50	Ag 999	32.00 x 50.00	62.20	standard high relief	6,000	950		2026
19.	250th Anniversary of the Commission of National Education (individual theme)	10	Ag 999	Ø 32.00	31.10	proof high relief	10,000	320	12 October	12 October 2026
20.	Discover Poland – The Post-Cistercian Monastery Complex in Gościkowo- Paradyż (continuation of the series)	5	ring: MN25 core: CuAl6Ni2 (circulation standard)	Ø 24.00	6.54	standard	1,000,000	-	8 November	-
0.1	Treasures of Stanisław August – Augustus III (continuation of the series)	500	Au 999.9	Ø 45.00	62.20	standard	600	20 000	- D	while stocks last
21.		50	Ag 999	Ø 45.00	62.20	standard	6,000	950	5 December	5 December 2026